3 Kindness

Assistant Year Head: Ms Rasyidah Binte Mohamed Idrus Z (rasyidah_mohamed_idrus_z@schools.gov.sg)

Subject Teachers

Name

Email address

English

Mrs Christina Hing

quek_meow_ling_christina@schools.gov.sg

Mathematics

Ms Alicia Minru Ngerng

ngerng_minru_alicia@moe.edu.sg

Science Ms Rina Koh Sok Ting rina_koh_sok_ting@moe.edu.sg
Other Subject Name Email address
teachers

Social Studies

Mrs Christina Hing

quek_meow_ling_christina@schools.gov.sg

PE Ms Siti Nurhanis Binte Zamrot siti_nurhanis_zamrot@schools.gov.sg

Art Mdm Syazwani Binte Samure syazwani_samure@schools.gov.sg

Music Ms Sharon Cheong Hwee Ling cheong_hwee_ling_sharon@schools.gov.sg
CCE English Ms Marhainie Binte Kamarudin marhainie_kamarudin@schools.gov.sg

Mother Tongue and

Mother Tongue and CCE Teachers

Email address

CCE teachers
Mdm Chiong Sin Ee Cindy chiong_sin_ee_cindy@schools.gov.sg
Mdm Chua Boon Ling chua_boon_ling@schools.gov.sg
Mother Tongue Mdm Yong Linlin Marie yong_linlin_marie@schools.gov.sg

teachers will inform
your child who is her
MT teacher.

Mdm Lu Seok Hua

lu_seok hua@moe.edu.sg

Ms Mainura Binte Mawi

mainura_mawi@schools.gov.sg

Mdm Wan Alfida Suleiman

wan_alfida_suleiman@schools.gov.sg

Mr Appathurai Mahadevan

appathurai_mahadevan@schools.gov.sg



mailto:quek_meow_ling_christina@schools.gov.sg

Mdm Loh Chu Imm loh_chu_imm@schools.gov.sg

Mdm Teo Siok Hoon Candy teo_siok _hoon_candy@schools.gov.sg

Mdm Salmah Binte Awang salmah_awang@moe.edu.sg




